
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038014-2025 

Award

Pickering Park Paddling Pool Refurbishment Works

Hull City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038014

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed14 (view related notices)

Published 7 July 2025, 5:00pm

Scope 

Reference

98110

Description

Hull City Council seeks tender submissions from experienced Contractors to undertake
refurbishment Works to the Pickering Park Paddling Pool. This will involve rebuild of Plant
Room, survey inspections on the in-situ concrete base, new filtration system etc.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038014-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038014-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ed14


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Pickering Park Paddling Pool Refurbishment

Supplier

The Splash

Contract value

£549,507.73 excluding VAT

£659,409.27 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

8 July 2025 to 16 September 2025

2 months, 9 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45453000 - Overhaul and refurbishment work

Contract locations

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

The Splash

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCJW-1314-WRTP

5 Doolittle Yard, Flitwick

Bedford

MK45 2NW

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 7899947248

Email: JasonGriffiths@thesplash.uk

Region: UKH25 - Central Bedfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Pickering Park Paddling Pool Refurbishment

mailto:JasonGriffiths@thesplash.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Hull City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRNP-1874-YZZR

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lee Marshall

Telephone: +44 1482613073

Email: lee.marshall@hullcc.gov.uk

Website: https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Region: UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lee.marshall@hullcc.gov.uk
https://www.hull.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Pickering Park Paddling Pool Refurbishment
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Splash

	Contracting authority
	Hull City Council


		2025-07-17T02:24:35+0100
	TCPDF




